Effective: February 2025
Data Sheet UFS-352
Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 3
NITROGEN-PAC™ M SERIES
MODEL CTA COMPRESSOR / TANK ASSEMBLIES
UNITED Fire Systems
Division of United Fire Protection Corporation
1 MARK ROAD

(Vertical Configuration Shown)
TABLE 1 – NITROGEN-PAC™ Model CTA Compressor / Tank Assemblies
Mechanical Specifications
Model Number Motor HP
Air Reservoir
Capacity (Gallons)
Max Outlet Pressure
(PSIG)
Capacity (CFM @
Max Pressure)
Bypass Capacity (Gallons)
@ 20 PSI @ 30 PSI @ 40 PSI
CTA-30 (all models) 3 60 175 11.1 1711 1283 855
CTA-50 (all models) 5 80 175 17.3 2734 2050 1367
CTA-75 (all models) 7-1/2 120 175 26.9 4197 3148 2099
CTA-100 (all models) 10 120 175 34.4 5434 4076 2717
TABLE 2 – NITROGEN-PAC™ Model CTA Compressor / Tank Assemblies
Weights and Dimensions
Model Number
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs.)
Length (L)
inches
Width (W)
inches
Height (H)
inches
Base Bolt Square or
Rectangle (in x in)
Outlet Size
(NPT)
CTA-30 (all models) 580 34 26 74 23 X 23 1/2”
CTA-50 (all models) 670 34 29 74 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 1/2”
CTA-75 Vertical (all models) 930 44 30 75 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 1/2”
CTA-75 Horizontal (all models) 930 63 21 47 40 x 19 1/2”
CTA-100 Vertical (all models) 960 44 30 75 26-1/2 x 26-1/2 3/4”
CTA-100 Horizontal (all models) 960 63 21 47 40 x 18 3/4”
Effective: February 2025

o Contact UNITED Fire Systems for additional guidance as necessary.
Factory-Assembled
 Compressor / Tank Assembly
 Contactor / Motor Starter
 Compressor Control Pressure Switch
 Outlet Ball Valve
 Filter / Regulator
Included Loose With Assembly
 Qty. (4) Vibration Pads (Place under base feet at installation)
 Qty. (2) Quarts of Compressor Oil (Add oil to compressor crankcase after installation BEFORE starting motor)
 Outlet Hose (Connect to outlet of filter / regulator to dampen vibration transmission to pipe)
Instructions
 Refer to UNITED Fire Systems manual P/N 30-NPMICM-001 for detailed installation, operation, and maintenance
instructions, with checklists for carrying out procedures.
Maintenance Kits
 For CTA-30 and CTA-50 (all models), use Maintenance Kit P/N 30-500500-001, which includes:
o Qty. (1) Compressor Intake Filter Element
o Qty. (2) Quarts of Compressor Oil
 For CTA-75 and CTA-100 (all models), use Maintenance Kit P/N 30-500500-002, which includes:
o Qty. (2) Compressor Intake Filter Elements

unitedfiresystems.com
This literature is provided for informational purposes only.  UNITED Fire Systems
assumes no responsibility for the product’s suitability for a particular application.  The
product must be properly applied to perform as intended.  The information in this
document is believed to be correct at the time of publication.  UNITED Fire Systems
reserves the right to add to, delete, or revise any information in this document without
notice,
Copyright © UNITED Fire Systems 2025 Printed in USA
FIGURE 2
NITROGEN-PAC™ MODEL CTA Compressor / Tank Assembly
Component Identification
(Vertical Configuration Shown)
TABLE 3 – NITROGEN-PAC™ Model CTA Compressor / Tank Assemblies
Electrical Specifications
Model Number Motor HP Motor AC Voltage (V) Phases Current Draw (A)
CTA-30-2083-60V 3 208 3 8.5
CTA-30-2301-60V 3 230 1 16.0
CTA-30-2303-60V 3 230 3 8.4
CTA-30-4603-60V 3 460 3 4.2
CTA-50-2083-80V 5 208 3 14.0
CTA-50-2301-80V 5 230 1 20.6
CTA-50-2303-80V 5 230 3 13.2
CTA-50-4603-80V 5 460 3 6.6
CTA-75-2303-120V (Vertical)
CTA-75-2303-120H (Horizontal)
7-1/2 230 3 19.4
CTA-75-4603-120V (Vertical)